	OIPE	07-13-2	2001		
1	RM PTO-1595 31-92 JUL 1 0 2001			P U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable commissioner of Retents	101776	<u> 269                                    </u>	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying prompted		2. Name and	laddress of receiving party(ies):	
			Name: 6	48560 Alberta Ltd.	
	Zan Gullickson and				
	Nowal Pierson		Internal A	Address:	
	7.10.01				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Street Address: PO Box 165		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Vauxhall, Alberta  City:State:ZIP:_TOK 2KO  Country:_Canada		
J.					
	X Assignment				
	Security Agreement Change of Na				
	Other		Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes Al No		
	Execution Date: October 26, 1999				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/807,968 (US National Phase entry		ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
	of PCT/CA99/1000)	ا	_		
	Additional nu	d? Yes 2	No No		
5.	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: Thomas E. Malyszko				
Internal Address: Patent & Trade Mark		rk Agent	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed Form PTC-2038  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: #1500, 260 - 6 Ave. S.W.  Calgary, Alberta  City: State: ZIP: T2P 3H7				
	Country: Canada		(Attach du deposit ac	uplicate copy of this page if paying by count)	
/11/2	001 HDEME 581 00000022 09807968 DO	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	N.	
FC:5	781 40.00 OP				
	Santa and air air and air air and air and air				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Thomas Malyszko #39,466	(m)	JULY 9/01		
	Name of Person Signing Sig	nature		JULY 9/01 Date	
			iotal number o	of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
OMB	No. D651-D011 (exp. 4/94)				
		not detach thi			
	Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet	information to	:	
	Commissioner of I Box Assignments Washington, D.C.		rademarks		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover to be recorded, including time for reviewing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send and Trademark Office, Office of Information Office of Management and Budget, Paperwood	the documen comments reg on Systems, PK	t and gathering sarding this bu 2-1000C, Was	g the data needed, and completing rden estimate to the U.S. Patent hington, D.C. 20231, and to the	

PATENT
REEL: 011960 FRAME: 0310

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

We.

Zan Gullickson, of P.O. Box 2175, Fort Macleod, Alberta, Canada ToL 0Z0; and Nowal Pierson, of P.O. Box 29, Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada ToK 2K0.

as assignors, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign

to 648560 Alberta Ltd. (trading as Power Train Savers), as assignee, whose address is P.O. Box 165, Vauxhall, Alberta, Canada TOK 2K0,

all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled

## DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING DEVICE

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application no. 2,252,178 and in a PCT application PCT/cag/loss under the above title being filed concurrently herewith, and all our right, title and interest in and to:

the application; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, any supplementary disclosures thereto; and any patents that may be granted for the invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from us.

-1-

1988278288 **PATENT**661/92/01 **REEL: 011960 FRAME: 0311** 

We also authorize Thomas E. Malyszko, Patent & Trade Mark Agent, to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Re-executed at LINE MACLES Alberta, Canada, this 26 day of COSTA 1999.

Re-executed at LINE MAKELES Alberta, Canada, this 26 day of COSTA 1999.

Witness: Nowal Pierson

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, TERRY STIRLING (name of witness)					
whose full post office address is BOX 2/75, FORT MACLES	20,				
ALBERTA, (ANADA - TOL 020 (address of witness) declare and s	ay:				
That I was personally present and did see NOWAL PIERSON AN	<u>b_</u>				
who is/are personally known to me to be the assignor(s)/inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	r(s)),				
Signed at Fr. MACLEON, Alberta, Canada, this 26 day of OCTOBER, 1	999.				
Signature of Witness  STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
I, (name of witness)					
whose full post office address is					
(address of witness) declare and	say:				
That I was personally present and did see(assign who is personally known to me to be the assignor/inventor named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.	mor), t,				
Signed at, Alberta, Canada, this day of, 1	999.				
Signature of Witness	<del></del>				

- 3 -

τ986Ζ¢Ζεθ¢ **ΡΑΤΕΝΤ**665 τ/9Ζ/θτ **REEL: 011960 FRAME: 0313**